© The Inventor’s Phone Book.com Inc. all rights reserved 2008-2010

The Inventor’s Phone Book



BONUS PAGE

Thank You For Downloading the Free Inventing Guide,
The Inventor's Phone Book

BONUS: If you purchase the Provisional Patent Application Kit
within seven days, of downloading the Inventor's Phone Book
you will receive the free report,

"Secrets to getting the highest paid
royalty for your invention"

Go to http://2-patent-an-invention.com/patent-pending
and click on the red Provisional Patent Application Kit link

Important: After purchasing the Provisional Patent Application Kit
send an email with the purchase confirmation number to:
RoyaltyReport@2-patent-an-invention.com

"Please allow up to 48 hours to receive the report via email”



Contents

Introduction

About “The Inventor’s Phone Book”

Advertising & Marketing Services
Associations
Consultants

Useful Website

Companies seeking ideas
Hobbies & Crafts
Automotive
Children & infants
Household
Fashion

Outdoors

10

14

16

21

43

49



Contents

Companies seeking ideas

Industrial 53
Teaching & Education 62
Gadgets & Electronics 64
Food & Food Packaging 68
Musical Instruments 73
Office supplies 74
Packaging 77
Tools 79
Toys & Games 95
Kitchen 120
Other 122
Pet supplies 139
Retail 141
Software 154

Health, Fitness & Sports 155



Contents

Services

Design, Engineering, Prototype Services
Packaging design and services
Toy & Game designers
Associations
Consultants
Designers
Manufacturing services
Inventor Assistance & Consulting Services
Toys & Games
Consultants
Other related services

Patent related inventor assistance &
consultants

Retail related assistance & consulting

176

178

179

182

183

196

204

205

232

234

253

255

257



Contents

Inventor Groups & Associations
Public Inventor Groups & Associations 259
Associations 294

Inventor Resources

Useful and general inventor resources 297
Fashion 331
Marketing 332
Packaging 333
Toys & Games 335
Contests & Events 337
Associations 339
Consultants 342
Other 343
Website 344
Resources 345
Publications 347

Investment Capital & Venture Organizations
Investment Capital & Venture Organizations 348

Associations 354



Contents

Licensing

Manufacturing

Automotive

Children & infants
Fashion

Teaching & Education
Gadgets & Electronics
Toys & Games
Contests & Events
Associations
Consultants

Other

Retail

Website

Resources

Toys & Game manufacturing
Consultants

Prototyping services & manufacturing
Software for product manufacturing

Manufacturing services & consultation

356

357

358

359

360

361

366

367

369

373

374

380

383

385

386

389

390

391



Resources 392

Manufacturing Rep, Product Scouts 393
Hobbies & Crafts 395
Household 396
Outdoors 398
Industrial 399
Gadgets & Electronics 400
Food & Food Packaging 401
Office Supplies 402
Tools 403
Toys & Games 405
Associations 412
Retail 413
Website 420

Resources 421



Contents

Patent, Trademark & Copyright
Associations
Consultants
Other
Software
Website
Patent Attorney
Patent Search

Resources

423

429

431

432

434

438

449

452



About The Inventor’s Phone Book: words from the author

The Inventor’s Phone Book is a useful tool for any inventor to save time and
money. The intention is to level the playing field and make it easier for inventors
and innovative thinkers to find the right company to sell their idea to or find the
right services to help develop and market an invention.

If you search the internet for inventor resources, you’ll find a ton of inventor
services offering the same thing and guaranteeing the best way to make money
from your idea. A lot of these services are legitimate and usually offer what they
promise. However, how do you know which one is right for your idea? You
could spend over $1,000 on an invention submission company, only to find out
that you could have submitted your idea yourself directly to a company seeking
ideas.

You could spend $$$ thousands on an invention submission
company or an inventors package, only to find out later that you
could have just submitted the idea yourself!

The truth is that there are honest companies out there seeking ideas that will sign
a non-disclosure and keep your idea confidential. If you can’t find a company
seeking your idea, try using a product scout. The majority of product scouts that
are out there are listed in The Inventor’s Phone Book. The product scouts that I
have talked to have been very helpful kept my idea confidential and have offered
very good advice.

Unfortunately, I am still just a want-to-be inventor. I have spent most of my
career on engineering projects such as pollution reduction equipment and
industrial heat treating equipment. However, I have always longed to invent the
next new fad or cool toy. It’s a really good feeling to have your idea accepted and
make it to market. I envy any inventor that has seen their idea make it to market,
kudos to you!

Until one of my ideas makes it to market, the best advice I can give to other
inventors is: do your homework. I created this book to level the playing field and
give inventors a fair chance to decide what service and advice is best for their idea.
I have read several inventor books, and yes, I have even used an invention
submission company. Since then I decided that I could do most of the work
myself and was elated to find that there are hundreds of companies that are happy
to work directly with an inventor and eliminate the middleman.



Thank You for previewing this eBook

You can read the full version of this eBook in different formats:

» HTML (Free /Available to everyone)

» PDF /TXT (Available to V.I.P. members. Free Standard members can
access up to 5 PDF/TXT eBooks per month each month)

» Epub & Mobipocket (Exclusive to V.I.P. members)

To download this full book, simply select the format you desire below

@
Free-eBooks


http://www.free-ebooks.net/

