© The Inventor's Phone Book.com Inc. all rights reserved 2008-2010

The Inventor's Phone Book

BONUS PAGE

Thank You For Downloading the Free Inventing Guide,

The Inventor's Phone Book

BONUS: If you purchase the Provisional Patent Application Kit within seven days, of downloading the Inventor's Phone Book you will receive the free report,

"Secrets to getting the highest paid royalty for your invention"

Go to http://2-patent-an-invention.com/patent-pending and click on the red Provisional Patent Application Kit link

Important: After purchasing the Provisional Patent Application Kit send an email with the purchase confirmation number to: RoyaltyReport@2-patent-an-invention.com

"Please allow up to 48 hours to receive the report via email"

Introduction

About "The Inventor's Phone Book"	1
Advertising & Marketing Services	
Associations	1
Consultants	3
Useful Website	8
Companies seeking ideas	
Hobbies & Crafts	10
Automotive	14
Children & infants	16
Household	21
Fashion	43
Outdoors	49

Companies seeking ideas

Industrial	53
Teaching & Education	62
Gadgets & Electronics	64
Food & Food Packaging	68
Musical Instruments	73
Office supplies	74
Packaging	77
Tools	79
Toys & Games	95
Kitchen	120
Other	122
Pet supplies	139
Retail	141
Software	154
Health, Fitness & Sports	155

Services

Design, Engineering, Prototype Services	176
Packaging design and services	178
Toy & Game designers	179
Associations	182
Consultants	183
Designers	196
Manufacturing services	204
Inventor Assistance & Consulting Services	205
Toys & Games	232
Consultants	234
Other related services	253
Patent related inventor assistance & consultants	255
Retail related assistance & consulting	257

Inventor	Grouns	& A	ssocia	tions
minchion	VII VUDS	\mathbf{u}	MOULIA	LUIVIIS

	Public Inventor Groups & Associations	259
	Associations	294
Inventor Resourc	ces	
	Useful and general inventor resources	297
	Fashion	331
	Marketing	332
	Packaging	333
	Toys & Games	335
	Contests & Events	337
	Associations	339
	Consultants	342
	Other	343
	Website	344
	Resources	345
	Publications	347
Investment Capi	tal & Venture Organizations	
	Investment Capital & Venture Organizations	348
	Associations	354

Licensing

	Automotive	356
	Children & infants	357
	Fashion	358
	Teaching & Education	359
	Gadgets & Electronics	360
	Toys & Games	361
	Contests & Events	366
	Associations	367
	Consultants	369
	Other	373
	Retail	374
	Website	380
	Resources	383
Manufacturing		
	Toys & Game manufacturing	385
	Consultants	386
	Prototyping services & manufacturing	389
	Software for product manufacturing	390
	Manufacturing services & consultation	391

	Resources	392
Manufacturing	Rep, Product Scouts	393
	Hobbies & Crafts	395
	Household	396
	Outdoors	398
	Industrial	399
	Gadgets & Electronics	400
	Food & Food Packaging	401
	Office Supplies	402
	Tools	403
	Toys & Games	405
	Associations	412
	Retail	413
	Website	420
	Resources	421

Patent, Trademark & Copyright

Associations	423
Consultants	429
Other	431
Software	432
Website	434
Patent Attorney	438
Patent Search	449
Resources	452

About *The Inventor's Phone Book*: words from the author

The Inventor's Phone Book is a useful tool for any inventor to save time and money. The intention is to level the playing field and make it easier for inventors and innovative thinkers to find the right company to sell their idea to or find the right services to help develop and market an invention.

If you search the internet for inventor resources, you'll find a ton of inventor services offering the same thing and guaranteeing the best way to make money from your idea. A lot of these services are legitimate and usually offer what they promise. However, how do you know which one is right for your idea? You could spend over \$1,000 on an invention submission company, only to find out that you could have submitted your idea yourself directly to a company seeking ideas.

You could spend \$\$\$ thousands on an invention submission company or an inventors package, only to find out later that you could have just submitted the idea yourself!

The truth is that there are honest companies out there seeking ideas that will sign a non-disclosure and keep your idea confidential. If you can't find a company seeking your idea, try using a product scout. The majority of product scouts that are out there are listed in The Inventor's Phone Book. The product scouts that I have talked to have been very helpful kept my idea confidential and have offered very good advice.

Unfortunately, I am still just a want-to-be inventor. I have spent most of my career on engineering projects such as pollution reduction equipment and industrial heat treating equipment. However, I have always longed to invent the next new fad or cool toy. It's a really good feeling to have your idea accepted and make it to market. I envy any inventor that has seen their idea make it to market, kudos to you!

Until one of my ideas makes it to market, the best advice I can give to other inventors is: do your homework. I created this book to level the playing field and give inventors a fair chance to decide what service and advice is best for their idea. I have read several inventor books, and yes, I have even used an invention submission company. Since then I decided that I could do most of the work myself and was elated to find that there are hundreds of companies that are happy to work directly with an inventor and eliminate the middleman.

Thank You for previewing this eBook

You can read the full version of this eBook in different formats:

- HTML (Free /Available to everyone)
- PDF / TXT (Available to V.I.P. members. Free Standard members can access up to 5 PDF/TXT eBooks per month each month)
- > Epub & Mobipocket (Exclusive to V.I.P. members)

To download this full book, simply select the format you desire below

